HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

June 17, 2025 Hearing Room A
04:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair
Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair
Rep. Zach Hudson
Rep. Bobby Levy
Rep. Pam Marsh
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Michael Doughty, Economist
Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Work Sessions
HB 2977 SB 454 A

00:00:03 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:04 Chair Nathanson

00:00:26 SB 454 A Work Session
00:00:27 Chair Nathanson
00:00:31 Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
00:01:08 Vice-Chair Reschke
00:01:29 MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves SB 454 A to the floor with a do
pass recommendation
00:01:34 Chair Nathanson
00:01:43 Rep. Marsh
00:02:45 Rep. Smith
00:03:56 Chair Nathanson
00:04:16 Adam Meyer, J.D., Director of Government Affairs, Policy and Planning,
Oregon State Fire Marshal
00:04:53 Rep. Smith
00:06:58 Rep. Smith
00:07:03 Chair Nathanson
00:07:21 VOTE: 7/0/0
AYE: 7
NAY: 0
EXCUSED: 0
CARRIER: Rep. Grayber
00:07:45 Motion Passed

00:08:29 HB 2977 Work Session
00:08:30 Chair Nathanson
00:08:34 Michael Doughty, Economist



00:09:39
00:09:53
00:10:10
00:10:32

00:10:39
00:10:50
00:11:05
00:11:51
00:11:52

00:12:02
00:12:08

00:12:15
00:12:27
00:13:24
00:14:28
00:15:18
00:17:14
00:18:12
00:18:13

00:18:22
00:18:50

HREV
06/17/2025

Page 2 of 2
Rep. Smith
Chair Nathanson
Rep. Levy
MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves the -5 amendment dated 6/12/25
to HB 2977

Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

Rep. Marsh

Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
VOTE: 6/1/0

AYE: 6

NAY: 1

EXCUSED: 0

Motion Passed

MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves HB 2977 as amended to the floor
with a do pass recommendation
Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

Rep. Smith

Rep. Levy

Rep. Marsh

Vice-Chair Reschke

Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
VOTE: 6/1/0

AYE: 6

NAY: 1

EXCUSED: 0

CARRIER: Rep. Helm

Motion Passed

Meeting Adjourned



