## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE**

June 17, 2025 Hearing Room A 04:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair

Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair

Rep. Zach Hudson Rep. Bobby Levy Rep. Pam Marsh Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer

Michael Doughty, Economist Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

**EXHIBITS:** Exhibits from this meeting are available <u>here</u>

MEASURES/ISSUES: Work Sessions

HB 2977 SB 454 A

00:00:03 00:00:04	Meeting Called to Order Chair Nathanson
00:00:26	SB 454 A Work Session
00:00:27	Chair Nathanson
00:00:31	Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
00:01:08	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:01:29	MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves SB 454 A to the floor with a do
	pass recommendation
00:01:34	Chair Nathanson
00:01:43	Rep. Marsh
00:02:45	Rep. Smith
00:03:56	Chair Nathanson
00:04:16	Adam Meyer, J.D., Director of Government Affairs, Policy and Planning.
	Oregon State Fire Marshal
00:04:53	Rep. Smith
00:06:58	Rep. Smith
00:07:03	Chair Nathanson
00:07:21	VOTE: 7/0/0
	AYE: 7
	NAY: 0
	EXCUSED: 0
	CARRIER: Rep. Grayber
00:07:45	Motion Passed
00:08:29	HB 2977 Work Session
00:08:30	Chair Nathanson
00:08:34	Michael Doughty, Economist

00:09:39	Rep. Smith
00:09:53	Chair Nathanson
00:10:10	Rep. Levy
00:10:32	MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves the -5 amendment dated 6/12/25
	to HB 2977
00:10:39	Chair Nathanson
00:10:50	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:11:05	Rep. Marsh
00:11:51	Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
00:11:52	VOTE: 6/1/0
	AYE: 6
	NAY: 1
	EXCUSED: 0
00:12:02	Motion Passed
00:12:08	MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves HB 2977 as amended to the floor
	with a do pass recommendation
00:12:15	Chair Nathanson
00:12:27	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:13:24	Rep. Smith
00:14:28	Rep. Levy
00:15:18	Rep. Marsh
00:17:14	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:18:12	Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
00:18:13	VOTE: 6/1/0
	AYE: 6
	NAY: 1
	EXCUSED: 0
	CARRIER: Rep. Helm
00:18:22	Motion Passed
00:18:50	Meeting Adjourned